ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/59 OMB 0651-0027

10-28-1999



101185677

	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year
Correction of PTO Error	Merger 8/11/99
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # Frame #	X Other Termination of Security Agreem
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name STOLBERG PARTNERS, LP	Month Day Year 8/11/99
Traine	
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership X	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion DELAWARE
Receiving Party	
Receiving Faity	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name REEVES MANUFACTURING,	, INC.
DBA/AKA/TA	
	<b>6</b>
Composed of	
Address(line 1) 30 East 9th Street	
Address (line 2) Frederick, Maryland	21701
Address (line 3)	, and the second
Individual General Partnership	State/Country  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion DELAWARE
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
ND MTUATI AAAAA242 779422	
9 NTHAI1 00000343 772436 40.00 OP 25.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collegtion of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data niteded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20303. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0241

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2		
OMB 0651-0027  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	LARSON AND TAYLOR			
Address (line 1)	1199 North Fairfax S	treet, Suite 900		
Address (line 2)	Alexandria, Virginia	22314		
Address (Ilne 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 703-394-4900				
Name	Brewster Taylor			
Address (line 1)	Larson and Taylor			
Address (line 2)	1199 North Fairfax St	treet		
Address (line 3)	Alexandria, Virginia	22314		
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3				
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
ı rad	emark Application Number(s	772,436	tration Number(s)	
			<u> </u>	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #2				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 12-0555				
	Αι	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
attaci		ief, the foregoing information is true an iginal document. Charges to deposit a		
Brewste	r Taylor	But Dil	10/8/99	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	



## CERTIFICATE OF TERMINATION OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Certificate of Termination of Security Agreement is to certify that the obligations secured by that certain Security Agreement dated August 21, 1998 made by Reeves Manufacturing, Inc. and Patrick J. Richardson to Stolberg Partners, L.P. (the "Secured Party"), securing an original indebtedness in the form of Promissory Note described therein in the principal amount of \$100,000.00, have been paid and satisfied in full and have been discharged in their entirery.

The Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 1998, on Reel Number 1773 at Frame 0675, with respect to the following trademarks:

- U.S. Trademark No. 772436 ("Reeves")
- U.S. Trademark No. 1182953 ("First Call")

The Security Agreement was recorded by the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 1998, on Reel Number 9396 at Frame 0607, with respect to the following patents:

- U.S. Patent No. 4,601,075 ("Emergency Stretcher")
- U.S. Patent No. Des. 291,149 ("Emergency Bag")

**RECORDED: 10/26/1999** 

U.S. Patent No. 5,564,128 ("Safety Helmet with Electroluminescent Lamp")

The aforesaid Security Agreement is hereby terminated and discharged of record in its entirety with respect to the trademarks and patents referenced above, and all other Collateral described therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Certificate of Termination of Security Agreement to be executed as of this \_// #7 day of Angust, 1999.

STOLBERG PARTNERS, L.P.

By: Mark P. Navlor

TRADEMARK REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0243